

BANDHU FOUNDATION

One Day Interactive Workshop on
"Parenting/ Care giving Adolescents"

Jointly organized by

Department of Sociology, Maharani Kasiswari College, Kolkata
«I.

BANDHU Foundation, Kolkata (A Charitable Trust)
VENUE: Maharani Kasiswari College, 20, Ramakanta Bose Street, Bidhan Sarani,
Shyam Bazar, Kolkata 700003

DATE: 16th August, 2019, Friday

TIME: 10 AM-2 PM

INAUGURAL SESSION: 10:00 am -10:30 am

10:00 -10:10 Welcome Address Ms. Priyanka Roy, HOD, Dept. of Sociology, Maharani Kasiswari College, Kolkata

10:10 -10:20 Inaugural Address Dr. Sima Chakraborty , Principal, Maharani Kasiswari College, Kolkata

10:20-10:30 Workshop Theme and its Significance Prof (Dr.) Bula Bhadra, Department of Sociology, Sister Nivedita University & Founder & Managing Trustee, BANDHU Foundation, Kolkata

FIRST SESSION: 10:30am -12:00 noon, PARENTING/CARE GIVING FOR ADOLESCENTS I

<u>Chair</u>: Smt. Priyanka Roy, HOD, Dept. of Sociology, Maharani Kasiswari College, <u>Resource persons</u>: Prof (Dr.) Bula Bhadra, Dr. Chandrabali Dutta, Dept. Of Sociology, Hiralal Mazumdar College for Women, Dakshineshwar, Kolkata & Dr. Saheli Chowdhury, Dept. of Sociology, Basanti Devi College, Kolkata.

Lunch 12 noon-12:30pm

SECOND SESSION: 12:30-2:00, PARENTING /CARE GIVING FOR ADOLESCENTS II

Chair: Prof (Dr.) Bula Bhadra

Resource Persons: Dr. Piyali Sur, Head, Dept. of Sociology, Jadavpur University, Mr. Deep Purkayastha, Director, Praajak & Ms. Anusuya Moitra, Project Assistant, RUSA 2.0 Project on "Risk to Body and Sexuality of Adolescents", Dept. of Sociology, Jadavpur University.

Registration No. 4217/18

Eden Residency, Block - A, Flat - 2D, 2816, Nayabad, Kolkata – 700 094

Email: foundationbandhu@gmail.com, (M) 8981819134



BANDHU FOUNDATION

Bula Bhadra, PhD
BANDHU FOUNDATION
Founder & Managing Trustee

Email: foundationbandhu@gmail.com, (M) 8981819134